

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL DIRECTORATE OF FORESTS OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, WORKING PLAN (SOUTH) -I DIVISION Michael Madhusudan Nagar, Midnapore PaschimMedinipur PIN- 721101



Mail ID: dfowps1-wb@gov.in / dfowps1@gmail.com, Fax: 03222-275363

QUOTATION 116/WP(S)-1/2023 -24

In terms of Finance Department Audit Branch Govt. of West Bengal's Memorandum No. 5400-FY dated 25-06-2012 sealed quotations addressed to the undersigned by name as well as official designation- Shri Ayan Ghosh, WBFS, Divisional Forest Officer, Working Plan (South)-I Division, Midnapore are invited from the bonafide experienced and reliable resourceful agencies/ contractors having experience in any Govt./Semi Govt./Govt. Undertakings for supplying the various items as detailed in schedule below subject to the following conditions regarding the following works: Maintenance work of Quarter No. 14 under Working Plan(S)-1 under Working Plan (South)-I Division, Midnapore during the F.Y. 2023-24 under Working Plans (South)-I Division, Midnapore. Details of the Work have given below:-

SI. No.	Ref. P.W.D Rate Schedule 2017	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
		Plaster work - A		and the first		
1	Page no. 192 / Item No. 1	Labour for Chipping of concrete surface before taking up Plastering work.	110	Sq Mt.	21	2310.00
2	P-11 (10), P-198	Stripping off worn out plaster and raking out joints of walls, celings etc. upto any height and in any floor including removing rubbish within a lead of 75m as directed inside and outer wall	130 en	Sq Mt.	19.00	2470.00
3	P-26(10-I)	Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:1.5:3) with graded stone chips (20 mm nominal size) excluding shuttering and reinforcement if any, in ground floor as per relevant IS codes. (i) Pakur Variety 102.00Sq Mt X 0.025Mt = 2.55 Cum	2.55	Cum	4248.00	10832.40
4	P-198(1)	Scraping of moss, blisters etc.thoroughly from exterior surface of walls necessitating the use of scraper, wire brush etc.(Payment against this item will be made only when this has been done on the specific direction of the Engineer-in-charge)	310	Sq Mt.	7.00	2170.00
5	P-189(2)	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with composite mortar of sand, lime and cement including round off or chamfering corners as directed and raking out joints and roughening of concrete surface including throating, nosing and drip course where necessary (Ground floor). With (1:2:9) composite mortar with 1 cement: 2 lime (25 mm. thick plaster)	120.00 /s 08.2 /s vi	Sq mt.	174.00 beneda e	
6	Page No. 45 / Item No. 8	a) Applying 2 coats of bonding agent with synthetic multi functional rubber emulsion having adhesive and water proofing properties by mixing with water in proportion (1 bonding agent : 4 water : 6 cement) as per Manufacturer's specification	30.00	Sq Mt.	88.00	2640.00
		TOTAL A A MANUAL	olastic analic	state (Am	The supplie	41302.40
	TISSING BUILD	Painting Work - B	supplied/c	ed of ale	instern ad l	3.
1	P-200(1-b)	Priming one coat on timber or plastered surface with synthetic oil bound primer of approved quality including smoothening surfaces by sand papering etc	230	Sq mt.	38.00	8740.00
2	Page no. 196	Acrylic Distemper to interior wall, ceiling with a coat of solvent based interior grade acrylic primer (as per manufacturer's specification) including cleaning and smoothning of surface. Two Coats	telanos blu 230 brusod tor	Sq mt.	70.00	16100.00
3	P-200(1-a)	Priming one coat on steel or other metal surface with synthetic oil bound primer of approved quality including smoothening surfaces by sand papering etc. Door and Window Grill Area = 28 Sqm	28.00	Sq mt.	29.00	812.00

4	P-200(2A(b-II))	Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved make and brand including smoothening surface by sand papering etc. including using of approved putty etc. on the surface, if necessary: On steel or other metal surface (Two coats)	28.00	Sq mt.	77.00	2156.00
5	P-200(1-b)	Priming one coat on timber or plastered surface with synthetic oil bound primer of approved quality including smoothening surfaces by sand papering etc Total Wood Surface Area = 14.00Sqm	14.00	Sq mt.	38.00	532.00
6	P-200(2A(a-II))	Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved make and brand including smoothening surface by sand papering etc. including using of approved putty etc. on the surface, if necessary: On timber or plastered surface (Two coats) Total Wood Surface Area = 14.00Sqm	14.00	Sq mt.	78.00	1092.00
7	P-196(8-a)	Applying Exterior grade Acrylic primer of approved quality and brand on plastered or concrete surface old or new surface to receive decorative textured (matt finish) or smooth finish acrylic exterior emulsion paint including scraping and preparing the surface thoroughly, complete as per manufacturer's specification and as per direction of the EIC. In Ground Floor: (a) One Coat	155.00	Sq Mt.	31.40	4867.00
	ion, Midnapore,		nodeoniw	(HOME)	a manaci	34299.00
		Wood work - C	oled nevig	orich awa	M 342 10 21	Steri
1 100	Vol-1, P-114, I- 1(h)	Wood work in door and window frame fitted and fixed in position complete including a protective coat of painting at the contact surface of the frame excluding cost of concrete, Iron Butt Hinges and M.S clamps. (The quantum should be corrected upto three decimals). Door and Window= .0568 Cum	0.0568	Cu.M	53057.00	3013.64
2	P-117, item no. 1, iii, C	Panel shutters of door and window, as per design (each panel consisting of single plank without joint), including fitting and fixing the same in position but excluding the cost of hinge and other fittings. (iii) 35mm thick shutters with 19mm thick panel of size 30 to 45 cm. with other Local wood.	3.00	Sq Mt.	1601.00	4803.00
1734.34	COULC UV. GEST	TOTAL - C (65 (1) 250 to 21 ms/s/m /sq 28 1	ealt onlines	W. VIEW		7816.64
Ships		Sub Total (A+B+C)	U.A. A 1991 PA	FU-SUL		83418.04
		18% GST arrive to each most gureau aut air air	Secon to Se	Manage A		15015.25
00.0	200 - 200	tid siz new Total Than yell old inside that degene to be and	SHI SHEED AND	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	(Ther-	98433.28
3		1% CESS 0 and need and all allow Control and the second and the se	an shipst salls	es ada		984.33
1315		Super Total		Lange Dep		99417.62
	Or Say Rupe	es Ninety eight thousand nine hundred thirty three only	The State of		THE SAME OF THE SAME	99418.00

The quotations should reach to this office within 19.03.2024 up to 1.30 p.m. without fail. The quotations will be opened tentatively at 2.30 p.m. on the same date. The quotationers may remain present at the time of opening of the quotations papers.

Terms & Condition

- 1. The Plain Paper Quotation should be submitted in sealed cover by hand or post.
- 2. The suppliers/bidders/quotationers should quote the rates in figures as well as in words.
- 3. The materials to be supplied/ construction to be made must be approved by the concerned Range Officer.
- 4. All construction /supply works should be at par with the approved estimates enclosed.
- The quotationers will have to submit self attested copies of the valid Income Tax certificate, GSTIN, PAN and AADHAR.
- 6. The credentials should consist of original payment certificate etc. No documents more than 3 years old will be accepted.
 - 7. The undersigned is not bound to accept the lowest rate or any rate quoted may reject any part or all work without assigning any reason.
 - 8. The undersigned reserved the right to demand from the quotationers the clarification and justification against their offer, if required.

- 9. The suppliers/bidders/quotationers should inspect the site of works before the submission of the quotation.
- 10. All tools and plants, required for the works will have to be supplied by the contractor at his own cost.
- 11. The contractor is liable to pay the skilled, unskilled labours as per minimum wage rates including transport & logistics and other the wages as mentioned in the PWD schedule in the district currently.
- 12. In case of any dispute the interpretation of the undersigned will be final. The execution of the works as mentioned to the schedule will have to be made as will be directed from the date of issue of the work order.
- 13. The quoted rate should be inclusive of all taxes (GST etc.), Cess etc. As applicable & carriage up to the site.
- 14. Deduction of Income Tax and any other extant taxes & Cess as applicable from the Supplier's Bill will be made as per Govt. rules.
- 15. Issuance of Work orders will be subject to approval of the competent authority and availability of fund.
- 16. The payment will be made after completion of all work and proper checking by the Forest Officials.
- 17. Payment will be made through ECS payment only.
- 18. Part work order may be issued as per availability of fund.

Divisional Forest Officer Working Plan (South)-I Division Midnapore

No. : 237(12)/2-11

Dated:

12/03/2024

Copy forwarded with a request to make a wide publicity through their "NoticeBoard", to:

- The Sabhadhipati, Paschim Medinipur Zilla Parishad, Jhargram Zilla Parishad.
- The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, West Bengal. 2.
- 3. The Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, West Bengal.
- The Conservator of Forests & HoFF, West Bengal. 4
- The District Magistrate, Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram District. 5.
- The Superintendent of Police, Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram District. 6.
- 7. The Divisional Forest Officer, Purba Medinipur Forest Division.
- The Divisional Forest Officer, Midnapore, Jhargram, Silviculture (South), Rupnarayan, Kharagpur Division & Purba 8. Medinipur Division.
- 9. The Divisional Manager, Medinipur Forest Corporation Division.
- 10. The District Information Officer, Paschim Medinipur.
- 11. The Assistant Divisional Forest Officer, Working Plan (South)-I Division.
- 12. All Range Officers including AFR, Working Plans (South) - I Division.
- 13. The Notice Board.

Forest Officer Working Plans (South) - I Division Midnapore